PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Wissenschaften e. V. 09/20/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Dr. Christof Sihler				
Street Address:	AM Bach 2b				
City:	Hallbergmoos				
	GERMANY				
Postal Code: 85399					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 751		75183	344		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (203)944-6712		4-6712			
Phone: 203 944-6300					
Phone: 203 944-6300 Email: donna.schwartz@ge.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: GE Global Pate			•		
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			259302-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joanna M. Dombrowski		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Delegation & POA#page1.tif source=Delegation & POA#page2.tif					

<u>Assignment</u>

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e. V. Hofgartenstrasse 8 80539 München GERMANY

hereinafter called "Assignor"

has assigned the following rights:

- European Patent No. EP 1 634 368 for the following designated states: Austria, Belgium, Switzerland, Czech Republic, Denmark, Spain, France, Great Britain, Italy, Netherlands, Sweden,
- U.S. Patent No. US 7,518,344,
- Chinese Patent No. ZL 200480016518.9 and
- Hong Kong Patent No. 1095669B

to

Dr. Christof Sihler Am Bach 2b 85399 Hallbergmoos GERMANY

hereinafter called "Assignee"

Assignor and Assignee agree to the recordal of this assignment in the patent registers.

0.03 201 20,-Christoph (Place and Date)

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e. V.

(Serching Nov 2077 5

(Place and Date)

Dr. Christof Sihler

PATENT REEL: 028558 FRAME: 0289

2704 DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, the undersigned, <u>Dr. Christof Sihler</u> a resident of (street address) <u>Arn Bach 2 b</u>, (city) <u>Hallbergmoos</u>, (country) <u>Germany</u> (zip code) <u>85399</u> do hereby designate as my attorney-in-fact <u>GE</u> <u>Global Patent Operations International Patent Counsel</u>, <u>Patent Counsel or Patent Agent</u> (listed below), whose address is <u>2 Corporate Drive</u>, <u>Suite 648</u> (city) <u>Shelton</u>, (state) <u>CT 06484</u>, (country) <u>United States</u>, and acting in my capacity as an individual having authority to do so, does hereby confer upon:

Michael M. Gnibus, Patent Counsel; Mark A. Conklin, Patent Counsel; Catherine J. Winter, Patent Counsel; Joanna Dombrowski, Patent Counsel; Allison Mages, Patent Counsel; Catherine Toppin, Patent Counsel; Peter DiMauro, Patent Agent; Douglas Zhang, Patent Counsel; John Kramer, Patent Counsel; Steve Midgley, Patent Agent; Anne Szary, International Patent Counsel; Satoshi Arakawa, International Patent Counsel; and any other "Patent Counsel", "International Patent Counsel" or "Patent Agent" of GE Global Patent Operation.

Each severally, the authority to execute on behalf of <u>Dr. Christof Sihler</u>, (4) Assignments to GE its affiliates and designees, petitions, powers of attorney, authorizations, verifications, nominations of representatives, declarations, and other instruments relating to proceedings in the Patent Offices servicing any country or region of the world, including the United States of America; or to related appeal proceedings, opposition proceedings or relating to maintenance and defense or the resulting industrial or intellectual property rights, assignments of rights to apply for and acquire patents, evidence of such assignments and requests for the registration of patents as available for licensing regarding patent applications **EP 1 634 368, US 7,518,344**,

CN ZL 200480016518.9 and HK 1095669B.

The foregoing is to henceforth be considered valid and ratified.

Dated this $\frac{27^{h}}{2}$ day of $\frac{66}{2}$, 2012

-

This ______ day of ______, ____ before me personally came the above-named (name of individual) _______, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)



Doc Role No /2012

TO ALL TO WHOM these presents shall come I, Dr. Hans-Frieder Krauß, notary duly admitted and sworn, DO HEREBY CERTIFY the genuineness of the signature at foot of the preceding page, such signature having been this day subscribed in my presence by

Mr Dr. Christoph **Sihler**, born 10th February 1965, living at 85399 Hallbergmoos, Am Bach 2 B, who is personally known me.

He signed the document in my presence and swore to the truth of the declarations contained therein.

My commission as a civil law notary does not expire.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I the said notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of office at Munich, Bavaria, Germany on this 29th Day of May twothousandtwelve

Kan 3

(Dr. Krauß) Civil Law Notary LL.M. (University of Michigan) Brienner Str. 25 80333 München Fax 0049-89-545476-75



RECORDED: 07/16/2012